

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27126-27128/2008

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent has to take appropriate steps to get 'No Objection' from the previous
Advocate.

List the matter on 6-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar