

d

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27126-27128/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in WP No. 1275/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this
petition has become infructuous as the respondent has
withdraw the main writ petition before the High Court. The
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Madhu Bala)
Sr.PA

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master